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Collaborative Agreements 

V Participate fully: please use webcam. 

V Start and end on time.  

V!ǎƪ ǉǳŜǎǘƛƻƴǎ ǿƘŜƴ ȅƻǳ ŘƻƴΩǘ ǳƴŘŜǊǎǘŀƴŘΦ

V Ensure equitable, respectful participation.

V Be curious.  

V Be honest about what you need. 

V And please, silence your cell phones.



Agenda

Welcome

Designing the Evaluation of the Kansas SSIP

Tennesseeôs Journey to School -wide Consolidation of Funds 

Ning:  Refresh and Renew

Wrap -Up and Close
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Purpose Statement

The purpose of the collaborative is to support 
states through systems alignment and 

implementation to build and sustain district 
capacity to improve results for students in 

most need of support.



Goals for the Systems Alignment

Learning Collaborative

Collectively 

build é

éand share 

and strategize 

together 
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+
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integrating 

state systems 

to better 

support 

improvement 

efforts

Scaling up 

improvement 
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Defining and 
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tiered system 

of supports

Mapping out 

Phase II and 

moving into 

Phase III



Team Members 
and contact : 

1. Jana Rosborough- jrosbor@wested.org
2. Silvia DeRuvo-sderuvo@wested.org
3. Susan Hayes - shayes@wested.org
4. Kevin Schaefer- kschaef@wested.org

What we hope 
to connect on: 

1.   Recognizing areas of opportunity and need in establishing and or
refining highly effective pro-turnaround environments for the 
success of students and young children with disabilities in the
ǎǘŀǘŜΩǎ ƭƻǿŜǎǘ ǇŜǊŦƻǊƳƛƴƎ ǎŎƘƻƻƭǎ

2. Meaningful discussion of state successes and opportunities  
3. Understanding of how to best support member states
4. Establishing a culture of peer-to peer networking

One fun fact 
about our 
states: 

Jana: KS- Basketball was invented at the University of Kansas.  
Silvia: GA- Stone Mountain is the largest exposed rock in the world. 
Susan: VT- We have the only state capital (Montpelier) without a 
aŎ5ƻƴŀƭŘΩǎΗ
Kevin- CA-California produces over 17 million gallons of wine each 
year.
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Arizona Team Members: 
Lisa Yencarelli

Lisa.Yencarelli@azed.gov
Melissa De Vries

Melissa.DeVries@azed.gov
Nancy Konitzer

Nancy.Kontizer@azed.gov
Scott Maxwell

Scott.Maxwell@azed.gov

FUN FACT: Arizona has more 
parks and national monuments 
than any other state, more 
mountains than Switzerland, and 
more golf courses than Scotland.
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Team Members:

Annette Barnes - Assistant Commissioner of Public School Accountability (Annette.M.Barnes@arkansas.gov)

Dr. Mark Gotcher - Deputy Commissioner (Mark.Gotcher@arkansas.gov)

Dr. Debbie Jones - Assistant Commissioner of Learning Services (Debbie.Jones@arkansas.gov)

Elbert Harvey - School Improvement and Standards Assurance Coordinator (Elbert.Harvey@arkansas.gov)

Jennifer Gonzales - State Systemic Improvement Plan Coordinator (jennifer.gonzales@arkansas.gov)

Kevin Beaumont - Professional Development Coordinator (Kevin.Beaumont@arkansas.gov)

Lisa Haley - Associate Director of Special Education (Lisa.Haley@arkansas.gov)

Richard Wilde - Public School Program Manager (Richard.Wilde@arkansas.gov)

Stacy Smith - Director of Curriculum and Instruction (Stacy.Smith@arkansas.gov)

What we hope to connect on:

Aligning professional development and technical assistance systems to support LEAs

Supporting MTSS statewide implementation

One fun fact about our state:

Bill Clinton and Johnny Cash were born in Arkansas! 
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TOM TORLAKSON
State Superintendent 

of Public Instruction

California Team

What we hope to connect on:
--work together and with states to ensure equitable access and opportunity 
for all students to be prepared for college, career and civic life
--create a collective system-wide collaborative mindset, structure and system 
for delivering and improving upon the most effective, high-quality evidence-
based first instruction and supports to all students so they can succeed in 
school and
--establish an integrated, comprehensive framework that focuses on the core 
instruction, differentiated learning, student-centered learning, individualized 
ǎǘǳŘŜƴǘ ƴŜŜŘǎΣ ŀƴŘ ǘƘŜ ŀƭƛƎƴƳŜƴǘ ƻŦ ǎȅǎǘŜƳǎ ƴŜŎŜǎǎŀǊȅ ŦƻǊ ŀƭƭ ǎǘǳŘŜƴǘǎΩ 
academic, behavioral, and social success. 

Dr. Kristen Brown

Project READ, Director/Common Core, Assessment 

and Advisory Commission on Special Education 

Liaison

California Department of Education

kbrown@cde.ca.gov

Dr. Frank Donavan

Superintendent

Magnolia School District

fdonavan@magnoliasd.org



Indiana Learning Collaborative Team

Team Members& Contact 

Information

1.  Dr. Pamela Wright- State Director of Special Education

pwright@doe.in.gov 317-232-6622

2. Nancy Zemaitis- Asst. State Director of Special Education

nzemaitis@doe.in.gov317-232-0568

3. Becky Reed- State Team Lead for SSIP, OSE Education Specialist

rreed@doe.in.gov 317-234-4746

4. Kacie Symes- OSE Team Member (Attorney/Specialist)

ksymes@doe.in.gov317-232-0575

5. Rachael Havey- Intervention School Coordinator

rhavey@doe.in.gov317-232-0515

6. Cindy Hurst- School Improvement Grant Coordinator

churst@doe.in.gov 317-234-2145

What We Hope to Connect On:

1. Continue to Learn more about the MTSS Framework as an EBP for use with the SSIP, 

and Implementation Plans

2. Focus on Evaluation of Implementation of EBPõs

3. Build Networking Relationships with Other States.

Indiana Fun Facts:
David Letterman grew up in Indiana

Home of the Indianapolis 500, òThe Greatest Spectacle in Racing!ó

Known as the Crossroads of America for our Central location and vast number of 

highways. 
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Seeking Connections:
In order to collaborate and provide a seamless system of 
support for educators and parents to benefit infants and 
toddlers ages birth -8, to identify contributions and strengthen 
connections in order for real collaboration to occur.We want 
to have a strong SEA systems improvement plan that we can 
implement that would be inclusive of the other state agencies 
and connect to our KSDE school based (K-12) system.

Team Kansas: 
Doug Bolineςdboline@ksde.org
Sandy Guidry ςsguidry@ksde.org
Kerry Haag ςkhaag@ksde.org
Tammy Mitchell- tmitchell@ksde.org
Scott Myers - smyers@ksde.org
Beth Fultz- bfultz@ksde.org
Suzie Myers- semyers@ksde.org
Brad Neuenswander- bneuenswander@ksde.org
Vera Stroup-Rentier ςvstroup-rentier@ksde.org
Colleen Riley- criley@ksde.org
Dean Zajic- dzajic@ksde.org
Wayne Ball- wball@air.org
Crystal Davis- cldavis@pittstate.edu
Todd Wiedemann- todd@kansasmtss.org
Linda Wilkerson- linda@kansasmtss.org

One fun fact about our State is:
Everyone knows Kansas is flatter than a pancake (scientifically 
proven in 2003), but did you know that it is also home to the 
first woman mayor in the U.S. (Susan MadoraSalter), and the 
inventors of the helicopter (William Purvis & Charles Wilson).

Kansas
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WHAT WE HOPE TO CONNECT ON :

M ICHIGAN TEAM MEMBERS

ABBIEGROFF-BLASZAKJEN HUISKENLAPOINTE JEFFDIEDRICHTERICHAPMAN

HuiskenLapointeJ@michigan.gov
612.418.5002 

ChapmanT2@michigan.gov Groff -BlaszakA@michigan.gov DiedrichJ@michigan .gov
517.488.5489

FUN FACT:  M ICHIGAN HAS THELONGESTFRESHWATERCOASTLINEIN THECONTIGUOUSUNITEDSTATES

LEARN HOW OTHERSTATESARE APPROACHING THEWORK TO: 

Á IMPROVE STATEINFRASTRUCTURETO SUPPORTLOCAL DISTRICTS

Á CO-CONSTRUCTAND BRING TO SCALEA TIEREDFRAMEWORKOF SUPPORTTO

BUILDTHECAPACITY OF LOCAL DISTRICTSTO SUPPORTSTUDENTGROWTH

Á DEVELOPAN ENTITYTO COORDINATE AND SUSTAINTHEEFFORT

DISCUSSHOW OTHERSTATESARE EVALUATINGTHEEFFORTAT ALL LEVELS



Nebraska

Team Members and 

contact:

What we hope to connect 

on:

One fun fact about our 

state:

ÅKelly Wojcik ïkelly.wojcik@nebraska.gov

ÅAdria Bace ïadria.bace@nebraska.gov

ÅRose Dymacek ïrose.dymacek@nebraska.gov

ÅTanya Ihlo ïtihlo2@unl.edu

ÅDon Loseke ïdon.loseke@nebraska.gov

ÅAprille Phillips ïaprille.phillips@nebraska.gov

ÅAmy Rhone ïamy.rhone@nebraska.gov

ÅTeresa Berube ïteresa.berube@nebraska.gov

ÅBrad Conner ïbrad.conner@nebraska.gov

Identify evidence-based practices to support  

and engage reluctant low performing schools.

Ability to share developed resources.  

Nebraska has more miles of river than 

any other state.  
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Team Members 
and contact : 

1. Glenna Gallo, State Director of Special Education 
(Glenna.gallo@schools.Utah.gov)

2. Leah Voorhies, SSIP Coordinator 
(leah.Voorhies@schools.Utah.gov)

3. Rebecca Donaldson, Title I Coordinator 
(Rebecca.Donaldson@schools.Utah.gov)

4. Max Lang, Education Specialist (max.lang@schools.Utah.gov)
5. Jeffrey Ojeda, Education Specialist 

(jeffrey.Ojeda@schools.Utah.gov)

What we hope 
to connect on: 

1. We hope to work together across the USOE to assist low 
performing schools to address effective math instruction;

2. Assist LEAs and schools in combining research in math and 
students with disabilities to make informed instructional 
decisions; and

3. Consider interdepartmental alignment of funding and efforts.

One fun fact 
about our state: Utah is the largest manufacturer of rubber chickens!
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